

## SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATORS Mullica and Simpson

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 148, line 5, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column
- 2 strike "34,771,339" and substitute "45,909,902", in the GENERAL
- 3 FUND column insert "5,611,179", and in the FEDERAL FUNDS column
- 4 strike "17,254,878(I)" and substitute "22,782,262(I)".
- 5 Adjust affected totals and affected (I) notation totals accordingly.
- 6 Page 158, line 9, strike "\$424,756,740" and substitute "\$430,284,124".

**PURPOSE:** Adds \$5,611,179 General Fund and \$5,527,384 matching federal funds to the Primary Care Fund in the Department of **Health Care Policy and Financing**. The \$5,611,179 General Fund is the sum of the excess General Fund reserve (\$2.5 million) and the placeholder for transfer to the Controlled Maintenance Trust Fund (\$3.1 million).

Fiscal Impact of Amendment						
Department	GF	CF	RF	FF	Total	FTE
Health Care Policy and Financing	\$5,611,179	\$0	\$0	\$5,527,384	\$11,138,563	0.0

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*